
City of Madison
Madison, WI  53703

www.cityofmadison.com
City of Madison

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 168476 Name: 12079 - South Madison Blight Study

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:11/18/2021 Economic Development Division

On agenda: Final action:1/18/2022 1/18/2022

Enactment date: 1/24/2022 RES-22-00047Enactment #:

Title: Authorizing an amendment to the contract with MSA Professional Services, Inc. for Survey of
Conditions (“Blight Study”) Services for the creation of a South Madison Tax Increment District (“TID”)
and authorizing an increase to the contract for Blight Study services of $75,000, for an amended total
authorized expenditure of $175,000.

Sponsors: Sheri Carter

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. File ID 62927

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptCOMMON COUNCIL1/18/2022 1 Pass

RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT
- REPORT OF OFFICER

FINANCE COMMITTEE1/10/2022 1 Pass

ReferCOMMON COUNCIL12/7/2021 1 Pass

Referred for IntroductionEconomic Development Division11/18/2021 1

Fiscal Note
No additional City appropriation is required. Funding for the proposed blight study and contract increase is
included in the Economic Development Division’s 2022 Adopted Capital Budget.
Title
Authorizing an amendment to the contract with MSA Professional Services, Inc. for Survey of Conditions
(“Blight Study”) Services for the creation of a South Madison Tax Increment District (“TID”) and authorizing an
increase to the contract for Blight Study services of $75,000, for an amended total authorized expenditure of
$175,000.
Body
WHEREAS, the City of Madison (“City”) desires to create a TID in the South Madison area as authorized
under WI State Statute 66.1105; and

WHEREAS, this action requires the completion of a Blight Study; and

WHEREAS, the City of Madison has previously entered into a multi-year service contract with MSA
Professional Services, Inc for the completion of Blight Studies (Legistar #62927, RES-20-00804), and;

WHEREAS, Legistar #62927, RES-20-00804 authorized the expenditure of up to $100,000 for Blight Studies,
and;

WHEREAS, the cost to complete a Blight Study for the South Madison area will consume most of the funds
authorized under Legistar #62927, RES-20-00804, and;

WHEREAS, the Economic Development Division’s 2022 Adopted Capital Budget includes $75,000 of funding

City of Madison Printed on 4/25/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 68476, Version: 1

to complete the South Madison Blight Study, and;

WHEREAS, MSA Professional Services, Inc. is currently under contract with the City to complete blight
studies,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Common Council approves the amendment of the existing
contract with MSA Professional Services, Inc. and increases the total authorized expenditure by $75,000
(amended total authorized expenditure of $175,000) for Blight Study services as authorized under WI State
Statute 66.1105; and

BE IT STILL FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute a
contract amendment with MSA Professional Services, Inc. for the completion of this Blight Study in an amount
not to exceed $175,000, in a form approved by the City Attorney.

City of Madison Printed on 4/25/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

